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REQUEST FOR PRESENT 02(RATIONAL L 2 A1a. tan
STATHS OFf SUSJECT o ) fci70a #e0n wo.
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~/’ (X4 { },’ N . .
FOM  : Chief, CI/Oper“lonaf—Appma). and Suppon Divieica '
! SUsJEC]

e e rar U A ATl e

—— [ v ran it

!

1. A review of the files of CI/OA -is being made for vhe purpose of retiring files
on covert peraonnel who;

q‘f Ko longer are deing uud.
(b} Do not satisfy the uqulmenu for operational approval;
{e) Are of no further interest to the office of ariginal request.

CI/OA records indicate ‘tho-cnbjeat has been of interest o you

ouef. ‘ Y, K-} for:t MavpinGg werr K
peraticnal use. . o e o :
(o ] lnfo_nht.loncl purposes ' L : .
3. It is requested that you notify CI/OA of the present operationsl status of

lubjoet., using the bottom of this form for your comment.

If no answer is received from you witain 30 days, CI/OA will assume that you
without further -

-
nn no longer interested in the subject and will retire the fne
notiﬂouion to you.

ERTENOION

P ’Eﬁ?iiﬁl?idﬁl"‘ﬁﬂld'ﬂﬂ- ‘8 £°70 ADDRISERR! 1 TO CI/0A PILE =
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REQUEST FOR PRESENT OPERATIONAL
o ) STATUS OF SUBJECY Ciroa” L, L
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FROM . : Chief, CI/Opo;ui_oul Approval sad Support Divisica
SUBJECY

on eovert personnel who:

since .

ncuﬂeation to you.

& , Dr(pontionu use

't: {aformational purposes

h(No longer are being used;
(b) Do not uusry ‘the requirements for opouuonal approval;
(e) Are of no turt.hor unoroot to the otnco of original request.

3. CIIOA records mdicue tho subject hae_ beou of interest to you

for:

8. It is requested that you notify CI/OA' of the present dﬁontiénhl status of
lubjoct. using tho bottom of this form for your comment,

<7 4e¢ 1f no answer is received. from you within 30 dlya. CI/OA will assume that you

uro no longer intersstsed in the aubjeot and will retire the file without further

.1+ A review of the files of CI/OA is being made for the purpoao of retiring files

A
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REQUEST FOR PRESENT OPERATIGHAL A R R A C
STATUS OF SUBJECT C1/08 S1LE wO. ©
T ' . oL FEL -
) : .@JLI. < ‘_-': i ' . : ’
fROM : Chief, CI/Operational Approval and Support Divlsion '
. ) y

- 1 o

: 1. A review of the files of CI/OA is being made for the purpose of retiring files
; on covert persannel who:

-,_.-l-(’ Ko longer sre being used; -

(b) Do not satisfy the requirements for operational approval;

yeem g

(e} Are of no further {nterest to the office of original nqﬁen. . {"‘\

. .8 - CI/OA records indicate the subject has been of interast to you
unco. . - Ms$ 2 for: Ma pp.vo WeR A,

operational use o o - ‘

Hidte e

'D tnfomtlonall purposes

3. It is requested that you notify CI/OA of tho present op«rational statua of

aubjoct. using the bottom of this form for your comment,

) 4 n no arswer is received from you within 30 deys, CI/O0A win asaume that you ) P

-jare no longer interested in the sabject and will retire the file without further s
notiﬂcution to you.
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P ' o - 8 Pebruary 1952 :
i #61378 L ' ' .
- e files of G=2, Departaemt of the vere che ubject!s name
on 5 February 1952. A file in the name

was reviewed

.. - and disclosed the fol'.owing infarmation

o L 0T g o e r AE aep d3u e

In a lotter to the Commanding General, 2nd Ammy, Port George G. Meads, Mary- ;
land fyom Intelligence Division, General Staff, U. S. Army, Washirigton, D. C., .
dated 25 May 197, the Investigaticns Section states that information has been :
R received from the Plans and Operations: Division, General Staff, U. S. Army,

- ldsison agency with the U, S. Energy Commission, for the Department of the
- Army, that s granted ®"Q® clearance on 2 Fetcuary 15.9. :
The AEC clearance number if NY 651, S

The above infarmation was predicated upon an L/S fram 2nd Army, to Director
- . of Intelligence, requesting verification of %Q® clsarance regarding above individ-

] File further reflects that the FBI conducted mvostigaﬁona on 18 January . :
1549 at Cincinnati, Chio amd ‘12 Jaswary 1949 at Pittsturgh, Pennsylvania regard- -
“ ”30‘. .
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CELURITY K PEAUNE L |

D SECRZ=T - |
, Case No: 67378 8 april 1952

SYNOPSISs

. _ . #
_ SUBJECT presently resides at | ] :

: He is married, has a son, about 25 years of age, SUBJECT
attended Ohlo State University from 1935 to 1939, receiving a
B.S.C. degree, He was formerly employed as a garage mechanie
in Hilliard, CGhio and is presently Assistant [irector of a Re=
search Foundation at the Ohic State University, Neighborhood ..
investigation was extremely favorable, nothing of a derogatery - i .
b - : nature was developed, Credit favorible and Police negative, '

- . SUBJECT reportedly hweatigatad by t.he Federal Bureau of Iu-
‘ nluglnon. ’
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'SECRET

8 2pril 1952

Case ¥o; 67378 Uy

BIETH ANC CITIZEWSHIP:

'lmcrng!: . ; .
. ) R At oolubu, Ohios :

The records of the Reglstrars otﬁ.eo. Ohio State tminraizy
“on 2 Pebruary 1952, revealed that SUBJECT was a student from
1935 to 1939, at which time he graduated with a B.S.C., degree, °

nm.oﬂmm

At eolulbu, chdos o

On 7 February 1952, the records-of thﬁ ohio Bureau of
Credits revealed thrat SUBJECT is presently the Assistant Direc=
tor of the Research Foundation of the Ohio State University. Upen
graduation from 0,.S.U., or shortly thereafter in December 1939,
SUBJECT was employed by the university as Assistant Fraternity
Auditor, He later moved from that position to that of Assistant
- Director in 1945, Prior to the time, hs was employed a3 a meche

| Hlltards, Ohio,

On 2 April 1952, it wa _that SURIECT pesides in

sn apartzent building nsar the unle
e v G SURUE a6 of Lhats
. she has known ¢ CT and his wife singe the time of thsir

moving in the building, vhich was about three years ago. She
. degoribsd them as “most subateiial people® and sdded that SUB=

. 8tate University. He is most capabla, likeable and reppesta
* sAn and enjoys a fine reputation in ths buildisg end in t.bo
meighborhood generslly. She further stated that the FEI hod ime -

* vestigated him sevéral years ago, appnronuy in: umcﬁw‘mu_
) Job at t.ho Poundation, She dessribed BUBJEC‘E and his vife ao .

i
‘

. JECT is the Assistant Director of the Research Foundati.en, Ohio -
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Case Bos 67318  8apr1 1952 ,'

Supper middle class® with one son, about twenty-five years of age
who {5 married and resides out of Ohio, although he is preeently
staying vith his folks because his wife !{s in & hospital in
- Colunbus with their newly Arrived baby, Informant stated that she
knew nothing but good relative to SUBJECT and his fuu,y and
that he is truly a patrniotic American,

-~

stated that she has known SUBJECT tﬁ—mﬂ;

bors and that they are fine pe:ple, respected in the community
apd are conservative in their living and hubits, They have one
son, Ed, vho is precntly svaying with them, SUBJECT, according
to informant, is "homey" and does not drink or have any bad
Labdits to her knouledgo. She considere him a ono-tmngud per=
ecent American, :

,_, Lo stated that she has been acquainted with the SUSJECT and

his wife for about a year as neighbars. She kmew little about -
Sham except that they are nice people and well thought of in
{hs neighborhood, They are quiet, do not engage in many social B

- activities. Informant confirmed SUBJECT's employment and added
. 4hat she knew of nothing of a dercgatory nature regarding the
. SUBJECT or his family, )

: stated that
T she 1) since the
tine they moved into the bunding. three ysars ago this monthe
She stated that she liked tham very much and knew of no finer
" people, Thoy are respected in the community and are quiet and con-
.. servative, SUBJECT neither drinks or carcuses and is a *haidody”,

except that he plays a great deal golf with her husband, Ime
formant stated that SUBJECT's so is prasently with SUBJECT
coning here from West Virginia for the arrival of their newborn
youngster, She added that SUBJECT has a fine poistion with the
Research Foundation as Assistant Dusctox-, and is a thmugh
mriean. :
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Case ¥o: 67378 8 april 1952

in this part of the cmty. She stated that everyone seemnd . s
to have a good worv for both SUBEJET and his vife and she knew . b

of nothing derogza 6 regard. the added that| | .
laww the SUBJECT and his wife, . .

on 3 April 1952.§—_(;] vas interviewed and stated

that she had known the SUBJECT's wife aince they were younsters . : ‘
living in Hilliard, Ohio and that she has known SUBJECT since he : [ oo
and his wife married nearly thirty years ago, The ew--e'g vere St

b * -wondsrful pecple and well thought of by everyons, SUBJECT wvas fore S )
f sty U T e, ke
: after vhich he returmed <o Ohio State univerait.y. Ho was later em~ S P~

0.5 capatity, becoaing [ |~ R #

wﬁldomm suggested another person that
o dcquainted vith tha oot |

B Op JApri1 1952, = |was interviewed and stated : R
| A .~ that she had lmown the =---=1gs and that they were very close. - =~ . .. =} -
;b o 7. 7 gyiends, She knew of nothing derogatory regarding SUBJECT and o

stated that she considered the =---= family as the highest type
.. of people. SUBJECT's son, Ed, is engaged in some type of Encln-
~-  ooring work, bonovod to be in Detroit, Michigan

" AGEWTS NOTE:'

"~ It was determined that | SUBJECT'® former cmployer.
and personally ikmown to- uriter, is presently confi.ned to &
_hospital and not available for interview,

. '.umm oot mechanic they had ever had in
L make

» the garage. -Informant stated that he has heard

this statemont many times since SUBJECT jeft in 1937. He further
stated that SUBJEC? and his wife had a fins reputation and were
' pltdoti.c Anericans, Informant had attended high scjjool with
SUBJECT's son Ed,whom he described as a first rate fellow, who
dicpm'od that ho cama from good pecples.

J

.atmr AND CREDTT REPERENCESs
&% Colunbus, Ohios

R -.ﬁll.NGotﬂl of ﬁho ‘ ' '. -
- examined on 7 Pebruary lysz, reves SUBJECT _srried
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Case Bo: 61378 SECR"' 8 april 1952
Ohiaj that he has worked for =
R bout 19273 that te uad veen i -

scled
8 claim from We| | further that be went

0 Ohio State Univereity and graduated with & B,5.C, dogree in

and then went ca the payroll of | |
‘Presently| \
and prior to thls was| | Purther, ia
1919 he had financed an automobile through Gensral Motere with a
nortgage of #3L9,00 which is prompt; that his credit reting e
good, nothing aguinst him and most purcheses are for cash,

POLICE (CRINIMAL AND SUBVERSIVE) RECOFDSs _ ‘
A\ Columbue, OMle:r o ’

The records of the Columbus Police Departaent, on 7 Pebruary
1952, failed \o reveal any information on SURJECT, The files of
the Ohio Un=Awerican Activities Commission were examined on

-+ Apri) 1952 and feiled to reveal any information on SUBJECT,
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1 * Asgistant Director for Spesial (persticas .
ATTENTIONS Staff o : :

FROK s Chisf, Special Security Division

SURECT? s PI 2359 -"'.",4' P - o | o
61T \t ,/’ , :

* 1, Refersnce is sade % your recquest dated 27 m 1951 for
& recommendation as to vhether an Operationsl Clsarance s~ould be granted
to psrait the wjm'omuwtnmwwdmnu.-
Ployment,

e Cae s b Rl

2, The sttached information recarding the Subject is furnished to
m &8 an aid in doumj.nlnc whether or not the Subject should be used under -
ou?.horuy of an Opouuoul Clearsnce in the upulty ut forth in m

" 3¢ This memorandum pertaina ohl; o ths sesigrent mentioned ia
’Inguﬂ 1 sbove. It ie requested that this office be informed of your
deoision as to vhether you intend to uss the Subject, If the Subject io
not used, the attachod material should be returned to the writer in a

sesled envelope marked 'Ma OnJ:," indicaum the reasons for not uamg '
m. m’“to !
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COVERT NAME CWECK REPORY

DATE: 19 7ebruary 1952

SUBJECT: . ’o”o 67’7‘ oC as0

L In accordence with your request, a e¢cvert name cheek
was conducted op Sudbject with results es indiceted below:

Acpcy EETURN pATE
&5 2/4
o .
ATE

'® 10/12/50 - Investigation revealed nothing dercgatory regaréing
- Subject's character, reputation, enploynent. ’ nsighborhood, and
uaociatos. ) o . el

ﬁmamd%d&mo&bhw
furned when culiect ls no longer coverfly usod. lts existance of
Mnhnuli w&wMﬂbClhmmi

i
]
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_ SZICRET
° cvm.-r Special Security Division
B, SRyt  Datc_27 Decwter 1951
SUBJECTa L P2, F 2359
EB.742-4D
! & DIDLINE: (1) (2) (3) W () ___
B. Cil.R:CTZR OF CiSEr (1)0.C._x (2)P.0.Co_x (3)C.H.Co_ __(k)cescce_(S)P._

S X

CL.SSIFICATIQN: igent__ Clericai__ _Survice. Other__ Cover-

iRy Surope g Middle dast_ Far East__ Latin imerica__ Specific
SUBJuOT'S COVER: U.S. Govt. Fore Govt. Acadenic . .
Coz;rnsrcial Relicious meessional___l’.res. Empl, =
mﬂesismted Othar

4CTION: Inveot.igauon, including coverd nn:nc chacks = .
covurt name checks only
Developmnt of. biographic data

_‘The ch:lef of the interested Division has cortifiod that 0S0. operational'

ﬁlaa and doc\.ment.a contain no infaormation of invnetigative or aecurity f

N =

Vintereat in addition to that .set forth 1n FRQ I ond IL (Rﬁviewe« 'le -——-’ .
‘Ploase ret,um attached PRQ Part I_PH3 57'a  Blog.Data  with rosult | -
SlogRphiT Tate T8 loed TN EB-74240 !

‘ot your action.
oomn--uamuummsew-mwunmm.
;- %Per telerhone convarsatiog }oiingen/Blayon 29 Dao 51

S A ns s e st A, b
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SLUUHITT dREun@n:

€3-112k (Csdern)
© Priorivy
2) Mmeentey 191)

MINORAMDUN PGRs  Chief, 5TC/8FR

ROMS Chief, FLAMS ‘

Raguest for Operational Clearance

1. ¥4\l reference to the scrversation betwean. l!r; Kanfusn apd
tshat agtion de takea

"Re Budjesh '\o sucesss ¢ 1% in planned %o hawe s

repressntative of FIN contacs through aa sppointmsnt arrenged
00 %0 dstermise if he vmld %0 prepare & ledter from ths

Foundation in Few Tork, Ths
@gest ¥2om YN hus nrranged to send 1o ons of the

‘wader speasership of m Ameri

mu-mu waslacsifiad progrea, howewer, and i
.ll {s 20% pudlicly knewa. It is usderstood $kat¢
all e uuu eou-ulu sbs elearencas

N M {s extremly aaxious (o coplets lhna m-nu. asd
» i\ 'uu % sprreciated {f you wduid troat this nqun as & priovity
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i ) ROUTING AND RECORD SHEET : 3 ~]
. y:

INSTROCTIONS: OQificer designations shouid be used ia the TO™ :slumn. Under each comment a line should be drawn across sheet
Each officer should initial (check mark insuticient)

i o a~1 each comment numbered 16 correspond with \ne nurper in the “TO' column.

beicre further routing. This Rouling and Reécord Shest shouid be returned to Registry. . -,
faoM: . T L *a C . _
Chief, PLAKS - . - e . /
L o : : 21 Dec 1951
‘ o B ] | conmay .
. ) - :
S2C/SPB Sl tepe )y '_y R AR
. ;

diowd SRLY

‘m%“@- Steto
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SECRET

SELURITY INFCINATION

MEMOBAEDUN FCR: Chisf, STC/SPB
FROM: : Chief, FLANS

€S-1124 (Oavorn)
Friority
21 Decenmbder 1951

. SUBJRCE: Lo BRequest for tlnutloul»(:lmnee

1. Vith reference to the conversation between Mr, Eaufman and
Mr, Osborn om 20 December 1951, it is requestad that action be taksn

]

R [ngprouuom operational eloa.ruwo(

ance, it is plamned to have &

to the|

agent vhom FDU has arranged to send to ons of the

and his ageistan

olaggified eot be carr
Iadoratory -

»

"‘0!0

- The
eonsideradle unclassifiod prograa, bovever, and
. GIA 4w not pubdblicly known. It is understood that
‘ bas all the details concerning the clearances

ST 2, Subject to success ar ,
.. vepresentative of FIN contact through an appoiatuen -
.. by 00 to determins if he wiald de villing to prepare a lestter
The

Foundation 4in Hew York,.

7 ecutent of this letter would imtroduce and cpon::ﬁ
. wnder *peasership of the Mrim: cundatica.

an
eour’ries

aldy potuu |

3
Py en eloaranes up to and including "Secret? ian connection with a

Yapping and Charting

: TV is extromoly anxicus %o complote $hees arrangements, and
4% would %e typrocn.ted if you would treat this roquast as & priority

Foundation kas a
%3 comnection with
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